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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Tarragona               

      Males               

         0 4.297058 0.027702 4.27918 100000 427.91796 99583.936 79.831356 

         1 0.206114 0.454639 0.824084 99572.082 82.055735 398109.33 79.174317 

         5 0.121278 0.263296 0.60612 99490.026 60.30292 497228 75.238118 

         10 0 0 0 99429.723 0 497148.62 70.28295 

         15 0.210776 0.665368 1.053508 99429.723 104.75 496973.35 65.28295 

         20 0.35171 0.378651 1.756631 99324.973 174.47735 496082.81 60.34829 

         25 0.472634 0.442239 2.360058 99150.496 234.00094 495099.9 55.451155 

         30 0.697846 0.584307 3.484178 98916.495 344.64272 493866.15 50.577102 

         35 0.956025 0.505393 4.768849 98571.852 470.07432 491696.75 45.743723 

         40 1.467293 0.517555 7.310591 98101.778 717.182 488778.89 40.950804 

         45 1.968809 0.503381 9.796152 97384.596 953.99434 484554.12 36.233326 

         50 4.817549 0.541452 23.824591 96430.602 2297.4197 476885.63 31.566885 

         55 5.635441 0.544009 27.81976 94133.182 2618.7625 464695.25 27.271235 

         60 9.728317 0.523517 47.53976 91514.419 4350.5736 447207.23 22.973788 

         65 15.318868 0.51848 73.869889 87163.846 6438.7836 420317.2 18.989818 

         70 23.310318 0.536087 110.57294 80725.062 8926.0072 382920.87 15.297708 

         75 35.249688 0.527377 162.69602 71799.055 11681.42 331390.75 11.866278 

         80 68.924067 0.53684 297.18526 60117.635 17866.075 259213.88 8.659635 

         85 122.71367 0.494072 468.22222 42251.56 19783.119 161213.65 6.186349 

         90 201.59924 0.436656 642.9168 22468.441 14445.338 71653.732 4.45822 

         95 281.3592 3.554176 1000 8023.1029 8023.1029 28515.516 3.554176 

      Females               

         0 2.875312 0.134247 2.868172 100000 286.81724 99751.687 85.547887 

         1 0.11364 0.501501 0.454455 99713.183 45.315153 398762.37 84.793573 

         5 0.047759 0.88 0.238787 99667.868 23.79941 498325.06 80.831213 

         10 0.051695 0.717808 0.258453 99644.068 25.753348 498184 75.849468 

         15 0.165816 0.506104 0.828741 99618.315 82.557735 497887.7 70.868149 

         20 0.36279 0.438822 1.812107 99535.757 180.36939 497172.69 65.92483 

         25 0.120839 0.760672 0.604106 99355.388 60.021225 496705.11 61.040527 

         30 0.12815 0.556984 0.640568 99295.366 63.6054 496335.94 56.075125 

         35 0.350168 0.609481 1.749644 99231.761 173.62023 495819.8 51.109283 

         40 0.77965 0.588308 3.892006 99058.141 385.53486 494497.1 46.193521 

         45 1.010256 0.673544 5.042964 98672.606 497.60241 492550.8 41.362516 

         50 1.899134 0.541236 9.454485 98175.004 928.19405 488745.91 36.555094 

         55 3.349165 0.546914 16.619727 97246.81 1616.2154 482572.63 31.878172 

         60 3.267544 0.532124 16.213782 95630.594 1550.5336 474525.69 27.370717 

         65 6.62882 0.560639 32.668376 94080.061 3073.4428 463648.54 22.777964 

         70 10.522518 0.546778 51.387254 91006.618 4676.5802 444435.45 18.452545 

         75 20.29063 0.556097 97.081067 86330.038 8381.0122 413048.41 14.304039 

         80 39.599109 0.56642 182.34203 77949.025 14213.384 358931.91 10.543041 

         85 89.618863 0.506022 366.88479 63735.642 23383.638 260923.17 7.262622 

         90 158.04716 0.457419 553.08943 40352.004 22318.267 141212.71 5.005073 

         95 296.84178 3.368798 1000 18033.737 18033.737 60752.019 3.368798 

 


